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Detachment Name Cell 
Number 

Work 
Number 

Email 

K Division Chaplain Coordinator 
Duncan Building Calgary 

George 
Madden 

780-717-
7903 

403-945-
7200 

george.madden@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Airdrie Sebastien 
Pelletier 

403-589-
5052 

403-292-
6879 

Sebastien.pelletier@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Banff Daniel 
Steve’not 

403-808-
7101 

403-762-
3450 

daniel.stevenot@calgarydiocese.ca 

Beaumont Marlo 
Jenkins 

780-238-
3457 

 Jenkins.marlo@gmail.com 

Barrhead/Westlock John Tyrrell 780-294-
9072 

 frjohntyrrell@hotmail.com 

Beaverlodge Michelle 
Dwyer 

780-402-
4689 

780-354-
2036 

Pastor 
Michelle@BeaverlodgeAllianceChurch.com 

Bonnyville Trevor 
Schaffrick 

780-772-
0767 

 atschaffrick@hotmail.com 

Bow Island/Redcliff In Process    

Brooks Joel 
Goodnough 

403-363-
7965 

 pastorjoel@brookschurch.ca 

Camrose Ed Lehman 780-679-
8150 

 pastor.ed@centurymeadows.ca 

Coaldale/Lethbridge Brian Palsky 403-330-
1616 

 brian@udac.ca 

Cold Lake Ryan Sales 780-201-
8770 

 ryan@salesfamily.net 

Cochrane/ Stony/Kananaskis Mike 
Poettcker 

587-969-
6100 

403-932-
6100 

mike@cochranealliance.com 

Cochrane/Stony/Kananaskis Dean 
Beaudry 

780-881-
9535 

 sdbeaudry99@gmail.com 

Coronation/Consort Clayton 
Grice 

403-578-
6156 

 csgrice@gmail.com 

Crowsnest Pass Philip 
Costain 

403-510-
4859 

403-510-
4859 

philip.costain@albertahealthservices.ca 

 

Devon Larry Froese 780-293-
0447 

 Larry.froese@centralbaptist.ab.ca 

Didsbury/Olds 
 SAD District Chaplain 

James 
Rosenberger 

403-586-
5086 

 eobcjames@xplornet.ca 

Drumheller Michael 
Fletcher 

403-820-
5294 

403-823-
2368 

micharl@fbcdrumheller.com 

Edmonton OCC Cherene 
Griffiths 

587-879-
7975 

 Cherene.griffiths@gmail.com 

Edson Brian 
Walters 

780-817-
6867 

 bryan@edsonalliance.com 

Elk Point Jim 
Maclellan 

780-614-
9305 

 jim@elkpointbaptistchurch.com 

Ft. McMurray 
EAD District Chaplain 

Robert 
Parmenter 

780-788-
5165 

 rparmenter@shaw.ca 
Robert.parmenter@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
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Ft. McMurray Phil Sovdi 780-715-
6905 

 Phil.sovdi@gmail.com 

Ft. Saskatchewan Ken Fisher 780-870-
1572 

 kfisher@fortsaskalliance.com 

Fox Creek Nori 
Anderson 

780-996-
2873 

780-622-
3490 

Nori.court@gmail.com 

Grande Prairie Rick Saban 780-876-
4027 

 rsaban@cityofgp.com 

Grande Prairie Rod Willems 780-380-
0910 

 rodwillems@gmail.com 

Hinton John Klassen 780-817-
1568 

 jsklass@icloud.com 

Jasper Ron Fehr 780-817-
6077 

 Rjf24034@gmail.com 

Kitscoty Jordy 
VanDyck 

780-581-
7211 

 jordydyck@hotmail.com 

LacLaBiche Jailyn Corbin 780-394-
3898 

780-623-
8467 

lordofgloryllb@gmail.com 

Leduc/Edmonton Int. Airport 
District K Div. Team 

Michael 
Rolph 

780-903-
9497 

 michael.rolph@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
mjr47@shaw.ca 

Lloydminster Arlen 
Johnston 

403-664-
9664 

780-875-
5464 

arlenj777@hotmail.com 

Maskwacis Sascha 
Dressler 

780-781-
8242 

 Sascha@obviouschoicerealty.ca 

Mayerthorpe Arnold 
Lotholz 

780-674-
0615 

 alotholz@gmail.com 

McLennan Todd Moore 780-837-

4587 
780-324-

3039 

mooreandsonsent@gmail.com 

Morinville Elizabeth 
Melvin 

587-596-

9951 

 elis74@live.com  

Okotoks/ High River Steve 
Schaufele 

403-836-
0368 

 steve@fcco.ca 

Oyen Catherine 
Holland 

403-664-
1009 

 clht@netago.ca 

Peace River/Grimshaw Jason 
Haggstrom 

780-625-
2109 

780-634-
2743 

deanath@telusplanet.net 

Ponoka Rene Faille 780-312-
4433 

 rhfraf@gmail.com 

Pincher Creek/Waterton Dave Goff 403-432-
0290 

403-627-
5111 

dave@dgoff.com 

Provost/Wainwright 
Killam/Forestburg 

Paul Dyck 780-806-
8661 

780-856-
3838 

pastorpauldyck@gmail.com 

Red Deer  Barry Oram 403-396-
9930 

403-347-
6425 

barryo@crossroadschurch.ca 

Red Deer John Lentz 403-556-
0098 

403-556-
8811 

jklentz@oldsnet.ca 

Red Deer OCC Laurie 587-377- 403-347- lauriew@crossroadschurch.ca 
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Whitaker 5206 6425 

Rocky Mountain House Peter Engle 403-722-
2973 

 pengle@clearwatercollege.com 

Slave Lake Harry Pretty 780-843-
6636 

 harryprettyl@hotmail.com 
h.pretty@thegatheringplace.ca 

Sundre Todd 
MacDonald 

403-426-
0014 

403-638-
4055 

fasterpastor1@gmail.com 
 
 

Stettler Albern 
Bergstrom 

403-741-
8458 

 albernbergstrom@gmail.com 

Strathcona County/Sherwood Park In Process    

St. Albert CAD District Chaplain Cyril Gowler 780-920-
3742 

 cgowler@allweatherwindows.com 

Parkland Stony Plain /Spruce 

Grove / Enoch Detachment  

WAD District Chaplain 

Don 
Schiemann 

780-490-
9061 

 dschiemann@shaw.ca 

Strathmore/Gleichen/Chestermere Dawn 
Nelson 

403-934-
8452 

 pd4@telus.net 

Three Hills/ Beiseker Greg Rector 403-443-
0689 

 flashpoint@telus.net 

Turner Valley Pilar 
Gateman 

403-634-
8950 

 revpilar@gmail.com 

Vermilion Bradley 
Shellenberg 

780-581-
4287 

 bradshellenberg1@gmail.com 

Wetaskiwin Tim Richholt 780-312-
8708 

 tmrichholt@gmail.com 

Whitecourt Gay Spence 780-268-
1743 

 mea2b@yahoo.com 

Indigenous Metis Resource Person George 
Madden 

780-717-
7903 

 george.madden@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Indigenous Peoples Resource 
Person/Saddle Lake Cree Nation 

Elder Arthur 
Steinhauer 

780-614-
1991 

 artcsteinhauer@gmail.com 

Muslim Resource Person Imam 
Navaid Azziz 

403-918-
3308 

 Navaid.Aziz@gmail.com 

Muslim Resource Person Chaplain 
(Malik) 
Malikmurad 
Muradov 

587-500-
6640 

 malikmuradov@gmail.com 

Calgary RCMP Veterans Larry 
Nicolay 

403-239-
4279 

 Inicolay@telusplanet.net 

Edmonton RCMP Veterans Cyril Gowler 780-920-
3742 

 cgowler@allweatherwindows.com 

Lethbridge RCMP Veterans 
 

Brian 
Beveridge 

403-915-
1950   

 brian.beveridge@hotmail.com   


